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LATE SUMMER SPRINT

Event Results
September 1st, 2024  --

3-Sisters, two lap layout --

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class: INT - Intro - Cars up to and including 2000cc complying with S11.1.3 -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2
866  Martin Askew Suzuki Alto 996 KL N 108.29
166  David Askew Suzuki Alto 996 KL 108.98
167  Paul Sarginson Ford Focus 1999 LMC 115.54

T1

105.94
103.93
114.57

Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: David Goodlad. Renault Clio 172 Cup. Record: 87.97, 09/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2
122  David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 KDMC 88.21
123  Mike Lawson Renault Clio RS 200 1998 KMC 91.05

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Toyota GT86 Record: 85.79, 09/23

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2
119  Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1998 LDMC/LMC/ C 90.11
CDMC
120  Nigel Burns Mazda MX5 1998 LDMC C 98.26

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot 106 Rally. Record: 84.59, 09/19

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2
114  Gordon Peters Fiat 500sport 1369 LDMC C 92.84
113  Geoffrey Ballinger Austin Mini 1380 SDCC 96.70
115  Steven Price Nissan Micra 1275 WMC 94.05

T1

88.80
89.35

Tl
89.91

96.06

T1
101.77

92.55
92.21

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
104.75 103.70 103.78 103.70 N/R 1 81
104.62 105.08 109.61 103.93 2 82
112.21 112.84 112.71 112.21 3 84
T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
88.45 89.02 93.30 88.45 1 49
89.14 88.84 94.26 88.84 2 52

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
89.51 89.50 92.66 89.50 1 54
95.57 95.37 107.07 95.37 2 72

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
88.55 88.55 1 50
91.00 91.00 2 63
92.87 92.29 92.94 92.21 3 68

01/09/2024 17:05:00 - Results Info: G. Leadbetter, CofC

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry to wet



Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra. DC2. Record: 81.25, 06/22

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type P1
109  Russell Thorpe Renault 5GT 1396T LDMC/LMC C 88.78
108 Jonathan Baines Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998 LDMC/NSCC C 84.58
808  Simon Baines Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998 LMC 88.16
107  Jonathan Ellwood Honda Civic Type R 1998 BOC 98.98
106  Mike Brakes Ford Fiesta ST150 1999 BOC N 99.05

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Tom Whiles. Mini John Cooper Works. Record: 80.09, 09/21

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type P1
102  Jeremy Sladen Renault Megane RS 1998T LDMC C 83.13
101  Paul Wintle Toyota GR Aris 1608T LDMC C 94.48
103  Mick Wilks VW Polo Gti 1800T LMC DNS

P2 T1

84.04
84.93
87.30
95.26
97.34

P2 Tl

83.00
95.99
DNS

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Michael Thomson. Honda S2000. Record: 80.63, 06/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1
92 Steve Clay Mazda MX5 1998 LDMC /BARC C 83.77
91 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 1840 LDMC C R/F
794  Alun Darlington Toyota MR2 MK3 1800 LMC 97.80
93 Aaron Bland Fiat Abarth 124 1368T BOC N 96.63
94 Matt Darlington Toyota MR2 MK3 1800 LMC N 100.82
96 Mickael Paris Eunos Roadster 1598 LDMC/LMC N 96.64
C

95 Karol Bailey TVR M 1690 LDMC/CMSC N 97.16
/ KDMC C

97 Colin Richards MG Midget 1380 BOC F/IR

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Christopher McDaid. Zenos E10S Record: 79.63, 09/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1
783 Tom Bourn Mazda MX5 1800T LDMC/LMC C 90.54
83 James Bourn Mazda MX5 1800T LDMC/LMC N 103.11

C

P2 Tl
83.00
85.01
92.66
93.46
93.83
92.98

94.36

117.00

P2 Tl

87.12
90.90

T2

84.17
84.19
87.17
93.92
97.13

T2

82.18
93.95

T2
83.81
85.09
91.35
90.18
92.35
91.26

92.60

112.38

T2

86.29
90.37

T3

85.28
89.42
91.92
100.98

T3

87.67
93.60

T3
86.11
85.32
92.95
90.58
90.39
91.14

92.14

106.09

T3

87.55
89.91

T4

87.93
87.60

108.22

T4

96.78

T4

86.76
89.18
89.91
93.38
91.28
93.45

109.54

T4

Best

84.04
84.19
87.17
91.92
97.13

Best
82.18

93.60
DNS

Best
83.00
85.01
89.91
90.18
90.39
91.14

92.14

106.09

Best

86.29
89.91

Cls OWA
1 25
2 27
3 42
4 66
5 75
Cls O\WA
1 16
2 70
3 87
Cls OWA
1 19
2 3
3 55
4 59
5 60
6 64
7 67
8 83
Cls OWA
1 37
2 55

01/09/2024 17:05:00 - Results Info: G. Leadbetter, CofC

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry to wet



Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S2. Record: 81.85, 06/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 Tl T2
87 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise 1796 LDMC C 87.33 84.52 85.53

T3
86.74

Class: 2A - Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Bramall. Caterham Super 7 Zetec. Record: 76.8, 09/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 Tl T2
79 Matt Bramall Caterham Super7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/LMC C 78.94 78.12  77.35
779  Chris Bramall Caterham Super7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/LMC C 85.29 82.44  81.52

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven. Record: 76.58, 06/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2
75 Nigel Fox Caterham Super7 Zetec 1988 LDMC/CMC C 95.82 81.64 80.20
72 Mathew Crawford Westfield SEiW 1800T LDMC/LMC/ N 102.21 88.17 84.75
WSCC C
74 Chris McQueen GBS Zero 1998 BOC N 97.97 91.88 91.02
73 John Munro Westfield SEiW 1999 LMC DNS DNS
773  Roy Munro Westfield SEIW 1999 LMC/CC DNS DNS

Class: 2C - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SeiW. Record: 75.31, 09/23

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 Tl T2
69 Gary Picken Westfield SEiW 1400 LDMC/LMC N R/F 83.44 82.58
C

Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Roy Bolderson. Morris Mini. Record: 82.74, 06/16

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 Tl T2
63 Roy Bolderson Morris Mini 1380 NSCC 99.68 84.78 83.82
64 Phil Worsley Austin Mini 1380 LDMC N F/IR 85.34 85.13

C
65 Daryl Bentley Toyota Vitz 998 LDMC C 104.09 97.36 96.76
765  Debbie Cooper Toyota Vitz 998 LDMC C 103.40 99.04 98.74

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Nutter. Ford Escort. Record: 79.14, 07/17
Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2
59 Peter Hamlett Honda Civic 1998 LDMC C 97.57 89.08 88.58

T3

81.84

T3

79.88
85.80

90.61

T3
82.69

T3

F/R
R/F

101.72
97.68

T3
87.82

T4
87.07

T4

T4

T4
NTR

T4
92.29

99.40
101.34

T4

Best
84.52

Best

77.35
81.52

Best

79.88
84.75

90.61
DNS
DNS

Best
82.58

Best

83.82
85.13

96.76
97.68

Best
87.82

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

O\A
29

O\A

14

O\A

10
30

62
86
88

O\A
18

O\A

20
33

74
76

O\A
47

01/09/2024 17:05:00 - Results Info: G. Leadbetter, CofC

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry to wet



Class: 3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Chris Edwards. Mazda 323 GTX. Record: 77.01, 09/19

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 Tl
51 Mark Hinchcliffe Renault Clio 1998S LDMC N 97.92 86.46

C
50 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 2000T LDMC C 89.70 88.99

Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Chris Taylor. Austin Healey Sprite. Record: 90.9406/24
Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1

55 Chris Taylor Austin Healey Sprite 1380 LMC 97.88 91.27

Class: 3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Anthony Brown. Audi TT. Record: 82.15, 09/22

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 Tl

46 Andy Fagan Porsche Boxster S 3400 LDMC C 80.58 79.84

45 Michael Bailey TVR Tasmin 4992 LDMC/ LMC/ C 93.21 88.77
CMSC/ TVR

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Louodon. Westfield SE. Record: 72.4, 09/18

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1
737  Matt Vaughan Westfield Seven SE 1796 LDMC C 89.50 80.06
37 Tom Vaughan Westfield Seven SE 1796 N 83.71 78.06

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield Seiw. Record: 68.1, 09/21

Car No.
33 Michael Skidmore

Driver Car CcC Club
Westfield Seiw 1998T WSCC

Type P1 P2 T1
88.23 80.78

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 72.27, 06/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1
41 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Spec 1440 LDMC/LMC/ C 78.60 78.09
WSCC
Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Lindsay Robertson. Force LM. Record: 74.94, 09/23
Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 Tl
29 Martin Chittenden Pulsar CBR919 919 LDMC/LMC C 84.07 81.57

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
85.41 84.11 90.62 84.11 1 26
87.21 89.81 87.21 2 43

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
92.08 112.76 101.27 91.27 1 65

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
79.76 82.94 79.76 N/R 1 9
88.91 92.54 88.77 2 51

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
76.79 76.10 76.64 76.10 1 1
76.94 116.77 76.42 76.42 2

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
79.54 97.14 80.33 79.54 1 8

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
77.68 87.01 78.77 77.68 1 5

T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
80.77 87.13 81.58 80.77 1 12

01/09/2024 17:05:00 - Results Info: G. Leadbetter, CofC

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry to wet



Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: David Spencer. Reynard 883 Record: 65.77, 09/22

Car No.
21

721
20

Driver Car

Eve Whitehead OMS Hornet
Stuart Mather OMS Hornet
Jack Fairhurst IFS One

CcC

998 LDMC/LMC
998 LDMC /LMC
998 LDMC /LMC

Type P1 P2 T1
C 79.86 81.33
C 85.49 FIR
C DNS DNS

T2

77.24
90.69

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B Record: 75.25, 09/22

Car No.
15

16
17

Class: 6A - Road cars manufactured 1962 to 1994 (inclusive) -- Holder:

Car No.

135
136
133
131
134
831
132

Class: 7B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: lan Rowlance. MG Metro 6R4 Record: 77.01, 09/21

Car No.
25

Driver Car

Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B
Peter Ibbotson Sparton FF81
Geoff Ward Swift SC93F

Driver Car

Terry Deere
Richard Derrick
Peter Brown
Michael Thornton
Thomas Robinson
Alex Thornton
Edward Roberts

Driver Car

Tony Williamson

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Morris 1275 GT
Reliant Scimitar GTE
Triumph TR7 V8
Porsche 911

Triumph TR7 V8
Triumph Stag

Renault Clio 3RS Cup

CcC

1600 LDMC

1600 LMC

1600 LDMC

Type P1 P2 T1
C 81.22 77.68

92.26 86.54
C DNS DNS

Terry Deere. Talbot Sunbeam Lotus. Record: 81.98, 06/24

CcC

2127 LDMC
1380 LDMC /LMC
2994 LMC/ CMSC

4500 LMC
2993 BOC
4500 LMC
2997 LMC

CC
1998 LMC

Type P1 P2 T1
C 81.37 80.91
C 91.98 85.59
88.02 86.05

80.20 88.44

95.56 92.00

98.14 89.99

F/IR F/IR

Type P1 P2 T1
92.46 90.92

T2

78.14
86.66

T2

80.13
86.61
86.04
86.81
91.38
90.43
97.30

T2
90.43

T3

89.15
82.43

T3

82.47
89.72

T3

89.72
85.10
87.75
87.44
89.36
96.08
96.04

T3
93.97

T4

78.85

T4

T4
88.34

91.07
110.22

T4

Best

77.24
78.85
DNS

Best

77.68
86.54
DNS

Best

80.13
85.10
86.04
86.81
89.36
89.99
96.04

Best
90.43

N/R

Cls

Cls

~N O OB WN P

Cls

O\A

85

O\A

38
85

O\A

11
32
36
40
53
57
73

O\A
61

01/09/2024 17:05:00 - Results Info: G. Leadbetter, CofC

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry to wet



Class: CM - Classic Marques Speed Challenge -- Holder: Clive Glass. Morgan Plus 8. Record: 80.93, 06/21

Car No.

140
147

149
144
141
146
145
846
152
843
148
142
143
850
154
151
153
150

Driver

Steven Lyle
Nigel Trundle

Martin Roberts
Roger Fish

Clive Glass

Phil Howard
Simon Parkin

Jim King

David Barroclough
Peter Gallimore
Steve Cork

Ben Curry

David Gallimore
Bryan Crouch
Melvyn Cox
Michael Crutchley
Norman Snowden
Olivia Crouch

Car

Porsche Boxster GTS
Mazda MX5

Lotus Elise

Porsche Boxster S
Morgan Plus 8

Reliant Scimitar SS1
Porsche Boxster
Reliant Scimitar SS1
TVR Vixen

Reliant Scimitar Coupe
Honda S2000

Porsche Boxter
Reliant Scimitar Coupe
Reliant Sabre Mk2
Mazda MX5

Alfa Romeo Giulia
Mazda MX5

Reliant Sabre Mk2

CcC Club

3995 CMSC

1998 LDMC/LMC/ C
CMSC

1798 CMSC
2700 CMSC
3900 CMSC

1839S CMSC

2700 CMSC

1839S CMSC

1600 CMSC

2994 CMSC

1997 CMSC

3200 CMSC

2994 CMSC/LMC
1792 CMSC

1598 OMC/ CMSC
1600 LMC/ CMSC
1600 MAC/CMSC N
1792 CMSC N

Type

P1

82.06
86.81

86.07
84.96
89.19
88.59
86.48
89.46
86.16
91.49
90.94
90.87
93.09
96.16
127.58
103.09
134.06
154.21

Class: TR - The TR Register Triumph Speed Championship -- Holder: Shaun Roche. Triumph Dolomite Sprint

Car No.

158
159
162
161
160

Driver

Len Olds
Hamish Roscoe
Shaun Roche
Martin Dyson
Kev Bryant

Car

Triumph TR4
Triumph TR3A

Triumph Dolomite Sprint

Triumph GT6
Triumph TR3A

CcC Club

2393 TRR
2288 TRR
1998 TRR
2000 TRR
2138 TRR

Type

P1

92.52
88.36
R/F
R/F
R/F

P2 T1

82.30
82.21

82.25
84.73
83.94
83.96
84.99
87.50
85.66
88.16
88.26
87.58
88.48
94.97
93.97
99.67
103.30
110.07

. Record: 88.31, 06/21
P2 T1

85.32
87.28
87.84
90.03
99.34

T2

82.60
83.32

82.60
83.94
84.47
84.81
85.32
85.37
85.78
86.58
88.44
87.96
89.01
92.88
94.40
98.81
103.99
103.59

T2

84.01
100.30
88.15
90.82
100.19

T3

80.87
81.82

82.44
83.88
83.93

84.49
93.22
85.49
91.66
86.96
87.56
87.70
98.13
103.10
100.99
100.05
119.77

T3

89.88

97.15
101.69

T4

92.12
93.12

100.35
99.56

97.39
86.17
102.33
88.54
102.74
96.95
149.79
93.26
115.54
115.24
120.22
120.00

T4

116.12

Best

80.87
81.82

82.25
83.88
83.93
83.96
84.49
85.37
85.49
86.58
86.96
87.56
87.70
92.88
93.97
98.81
100.05
103.59

Best

84.01
87.28
87.84
90.03
99.34

N/R

N/R

Cls

© 00 N O 0ok~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Cls

ga b~ W N PP

O\A

13
15

17
21
22
23
28
34
35
39
41
45
46
69
71
77
79
80

O\A

24
44
48
58
78

01/09/2024 17:05:00 - Results Info: G. Leadbetter, CofC

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry to wet



LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB
LATE SUMMER SPRINT

Championships Report
3-Sisters, two lap layout -- September 1st, 2024  -- Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: INT - Intro - Cars up to and including 2000cc complying with S11.1.3 -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
866  Martin Askew Suzuki Alto 996 KL N  103.70 N/R 1 81
166  David Askew Suzuki Alto 996 KL 103.93 2 82
167 Paul Sarginson Ford Focus 1999 LMC 112.21 3 84

Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: David Goodlad. Renault Clio 172 Cup. Record: 87.97, 09/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
122 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 KDMC SD34/ ANWCC 88.45 1 49
123 Mike Lawson Renault Clio RS 200 1998 KMC ANWCC 88.84 2 52

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Toyota GT86 Record: 85.79, 09/23

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

119 Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1998 LDMC/LMC/ C 89.50 1 54
CDMC

120 Nigel Burns Mazda MX5 1998 LDMC C 95.37 2 72

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot 106 Rally. Record: 84.59, 09/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
114 Gordon Peters Fiat 500sport 1369 LDMC C 88.55 1 50
113 Geoffrey Ballinger Austin Mini 1380 SDCC 91.00 2 63
115 Steven Price Nissan Micra 1275 WMC ANWCC / SD34 92.21 3 68

01/09/2024 17:05:00 - Results Info: G. Leadbetter, CofC



Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra. DC2. Record: 81.25, 06/22

Car No.

109
108

808
107
106

Driver

Russell Thorpe
Jonathan Baines

Simon Baines
Jonathan Ellwood
Mike Brakes

Car CcC
Renault 5GT 1396T
Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998
Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998
Honda Civic Type R 1998
Ford Fiesta ST150 1999

Club

LDMC /LMC
LDMC / NSCC

LMC
BOC
BOC

Championships
LNS

LNS /LTS /LMC/SD34/XBC/
ANWCC

LMC / SD34 / ANWCC
BOC
BOC

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Tom Whiles. Mini John Cooper Works. Record: 80.09, 09/21

Car No.
102
101
103

Driver

Jeremy Sladen
Paul Wintle
Mick Wilks

Car CcC
Renault Megane RS 1998T
Toyota GR Aris 1608T
VW Polo Gti 1800T

Club
LDMC
LDMC
LMC

Championships
LNS /LTS

ANWCC

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Michael Thomson. Honda S2000. Record: 80.63, 06/22

Car No.

92
91
794
93
94
96
95

97

Driver

Steve Clay
Keith Rose
Alun Darlington
Aaron Bland
Matt Darlington
Mickael Paris
Karol Bailey

Colin Richards

Car CcC
Mazda MX5 1998
Mazda MX5 1840
Toyota MR2 MK3 1800
Fiat Abarth 124 1368T
Toyota MR2 MK3 1800
Eunos Roadster 1598
TVR M 1690
MG Midget 1380

Club

LDMC / BARC
LDMC

LMC

BOC

LMC

LDMC /LMC

LDMC /CMSC
/ KDMC

BOC

Championships

LSS/LTS/XBC

LNS /LTS /LMC/CMSC/ANWCC

BOC

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Christopher McDaid. Zenos E10S Record: 79.63, 09/21

Car No.

783
83

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S2. Record: 81.85, 06/21

Car No.
87

Driver

Tom Bourn
James Bourn

Driver

Steve Wilson

Car CC
Mazda MX5 1800T
Mazda MX5 1800T

Car CC
Lotus Elise 1796

Club

LDMC /LMC
LDMC /LMC

Club
LDMC

Championships
LNS /LMC
LNS /LMC

Championships

Type

Type

Type

b4
O 0Oz 2

Type

N C

Type
C

Best

84.04
84.19

87.17
91.92
97.13

Best
82.18
93.60

DNS

Best
83.00
85.01
89.91
90.18
90.39
91.14
92.14

106.09

Best

86.29
89.91

Best
84.52

Cls

Cls

~N O 0o W NP

Cls

Cls

O\A

25
27

42
66
75

O\A
16
70
87

O\A
19
31
55
59
60
64
67

83

O\A

37
55

O\A
29

01/09/2024 17:05:00 - Results Info: G. Leadbetter, CofC



Class: 2A - Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Bramall. Caterham Super 7 Zetec. Record: 76.8, 09/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
79 Matt Bramall Caterham Super7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/LMC LNS/LTS/SD34/ ANWCC C 77.35 1 4
779 Chris Bramall Caterham Super7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/LMC LNS/LTS/SD34/ ANWCC C 81.52 2 14

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven. Record: 76.58, 06/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
75 Nigel Fox Caterham Super7 Zetec 1988 LDMC/CMC LNS/LTS/LMC/SD34/ XBC/ C 79.88 1 10
ANWCC
72 Mathew Crawford Westfield SEiW 1800T LDMC/LMC/ LNS /LMC / WSCC N C 84.75 2 30
WSCC
74 Chris McQueen GBS Zero 1998 BOC BOC N 90.61 3 62
73 John Munro Westfield SEiW 1999 LMC LMC / XBC DNS 4 86
773 Roy Munro Westfield SEIW 1999 LMC/CC XBC DNS 5 88

Class: 2C - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SeiW. Record: 75.31, 09/23
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
69 Gary Picken Westfield SEIW 1400 LDMC/LMC LTS N C 82.58 1 18

Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Roy Bolderson. Morris Mini. Record: 82.74, 06/16

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
63 Roy Bolderson Morris Mini 1380 NSCC 83.82 1 20
64 Phil Worsley Austin Mini 1380 LDMC N C 85.13 2 33
65 Daryl Bentley Toyota Vitz 998 LDMC C 96.76 3 74
765 Debbie Cooper Toyota Vitz 998 LDMC C 97.68 4 76

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Nutter. Ford Escort. Record: 79.14, 07/17
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
59 Peter Hamlett Honda Civic 1998 LDMC ANWCC C 87.82 1 47

Class: 3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Chris Edwards. Mazda 323 GTX. Record: 77.01, 09/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
51 Mark Hinchcliffe Renault Clio 1998S LDMC LSS N C 84.11 1 26
50 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 2000T LDMC C 87.21 2 43
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Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Chris Taylor. Austin Healey Sprite. Record: 90.9406/24
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
55 Chris Taylor Austin Healey Sprite 1380 LMC

Class: 3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Anthony Brown. Audi TT. Record: 82.15, 09/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
46 Andy Fagan Porsche Boxster S 3400 LDMC LNS / ANWCC
45 Michael Bailey TVR Tasmin 4992 LDMC/ LMC/ LNS/ LTS/ LMC/CMSC/ ANWCC
CMSC/ TVR

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Louodon. Westfield SE. Record: 72.4, 09/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
737 Matt Vaughan Westfield Seven SE 1796 LDMC
37 Tom Vaughan Westfield Seven SE 1796

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield Seiw. Record: 68.1, 09/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
33 Michael Skidmore Westfield Seiw 1998T WSCC

Type

Type

c

Type
C
N

Type

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 72.27, 06/21

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
41 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Spec 1440 LDMC/LMC/ LNS /LTS /LMC/WSCC/ANWCC
WSCC

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Lindsay Robertson. Force LM. Record: 74.94, 09/23
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
29 Martin Chittenden Pulsar CBR919 919 LDMC/LMC

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: David Spencer. Reynard 883 Record: 65.77, 09/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
21 Eve Whitehead OMS Hornet 998 LDMC/LMC
721 Stuart Mather OMS Hornet 998 LDMC/LMC LNS/ LTS /LMC/ XBC
20 Jack Fairhurst IFS One 998 LDMC/LMC LTS

Type

Best
91.27

Best

79.76
88.77

Best

76.10
76.42

Best
79.54

Best
77.68

Best
80.77

Best
77.24
78.85

DNS

N/R

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

O\A
65

O\A

51

O\A

O\A

O\A

O\A
12
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Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B Record: 75.25, 09/22

Car No.
15
16
17

Driver

Phil Nelson
Peter Ibbotson
Geoff Ward

Car CcC
Hawke DL2B 1600
Sparton FF81 1600
Swift SCO3F 1600

Club
LDMC
LMC
LDMC

Championships
LNS /LTS

LSS/ LTS

Class: 6A - Road cars manufactured 1962 to 1994 (inclusive) -- Holder: Terry Deere. Talbot Sunbeam Lotus. Record: 81.98, 06/24

Car No.

135
136
133
131
134
831
132

Driver

Terry Deere
Richard Derrick
Peter Brown
Michael Thornton
Thomas Robinson
Alex Thornton
Edward Roberts

Car CcC
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2127
Morris 1275 GT 1380
Reliant Scimitar GTE 2994
Triumph TR7 V8 4500
Porsche 911 2993
Triumph TR7 V8 4500
Triumph Stag 2997

Club

LDMC

LDMC /LMC
LMC/ CMSC
LMC

BOC

LMC

LMC

Class: 7B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: lan Rowlance. MG Metro 6R4 Record: 77.01, 09/21

Car No.
25

Driver

Tony Williamson

Car CC
Renault Clio 3RS Cup 1998

Club
LMC

Championships
LNS /SD34/ ANWCC

LMC/ CMSC
LMC/XBC/TRR

XBC
LMC / SD34

Championships

Type

Type

Type

Best

77.68
86.54
DNS

Best

80.13
85.10
86.04
86.81
89.36
89.99
96.04

Best
90.43

N/R

Cls

Cls

~N O o~ W N P

Cls

O\A

38
85

O\A

11
32
36
40
53
57
73

O\A
61
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Class: CM - Classic Marques Speed Challenge -- Holder: Clive Glass. Morgan Plus 8. Record: 80.93, 06/21

Car No.

140
147

149
144
141
146
145
846
152
843
148
142
143
850
154
151
153
150

Class: TR -

Car No.
158
159
162
161
160

Driver

Steven Lyle
Nigel Trundle

Martin Roberts
Roger Fish

Clive Glass

Phil Howard
Simon Parkin

Jim King

David Barroclough
Peter Gallimore
Steve Cork

Ben Curry

David Gallimore
Bryan Crouch
Melvyn Cox
Michael Crutchley
Norman Snowden
Olivia Crouch

Car

Porsche Boxster GTS
Mazda MX5

Lotus Elise

Porsche Boxster S
Morgan Plus 8

Reliant Scimitar SS1
Porsche Boxster
Reliant Scimitar SS1
TVR Vixen

Reliant Scimitar Coupe
Honda S2000

Porsche Boxter
Reliant Scimitar Coupe
Reliant Sabre Mk2
Mazda MX5

Alfa Romeo Giulia
Mazda MX5

Reliant Sabre Mk2

CcC

3995
1998

1798
2700
3900
1839S
2700
1839S
1600
2994
1997
3200
2994
1792
1598
1600
1600
1792

Club

CMSC

LDMC /LMC/
CMSC

CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC/LMC
CMSC
OMC/ CMSC
LMC/ CMSC
MAC / CMSC
CMSC

CMSC

Championships

LNS /LMC / SD34 / CMSC

CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC

The TR Register Triumph Speed Championship -- Holder: Shaun Roche. Triumph Dolomite Sprint. Record: 88.31, 06/21

Driver

Len Olds
Hamish Roscoe
Shaun Roche
Martin Dyson
Kev Bryant

Car

Triumph TR4

Triumph TR3A

Triumph Dolomite Sprint
Triumph GT6

Triumph TR3A

CcC

2393
2288
1998
2000
2138

Club

TRR
TRR
TRR
TRR
TRR

TRR
TRR
TRR
TRR
TRR

Championships

Type

N
N

Type

Best

80.87
81.82

82.25
83.88
83.93
83.96
84.49
85.37
85.49
86.58
86.96
87.56
87.70
92.88
93.97
98.81
100.05
103.59

Best

84.01
87.28
87.84
90.03
99.34

N/R

N/R

Cls

© 00N O 0o~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Cls

g b~ W N B

O\A

13
15

17
21
22
23
28
34
35
39
41
45
46
69
71
77
79
80

O\A
24
44
48
58
78
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Three Sisters Wigan, Two Lap Layout
Split and sector layout for today’s event

Conrod Straight

Rogersons
Straight

Split 1, 64ft

Start Line

Finish
Line

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale
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LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB
LATE SUMMER SPRINT

Practice 1

3-Sisters, two lap layout -- September 1st, 2024 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
17 Geoff Ward 5B n/a n/a n/a DNS
20 Jack Fairhurst 5A n/a n/a n/a DNS
73 John Munro 2B n/a n/a n/a DNS
773  Roy Munro 2B n/a n/a n/a DNS
103  Mick Wilks 1C n/a n/a n/a DNS
721  Stuart Mather 5A 2.67 50.92 2.67 48.25 34.57 85.49
737  Matt Vaughan 3F 259 53.83 2.59 51.24 35.67 89.50
765  Debbie Cooper 3A 3.10 6151 3.10 58.41 41.89 103.40
779  Chris Bramall 2A 2.61 50.65 2.61 48.04 34.64 85.29
783 Tom Bourn 1E 2.62 53.81 2.62 51.19 36.73 90.54
794  Alun Darlington 1D 2.67 58.29 2.67 55.62 39.51 97.80
808  Simon Baines 1B 0.00 52.50 0.00 52.50 35.66 88.16
831  Alex Thornton 6A 0.00 59.13 0.00 59.13 39.01 98.14
866  Martin Askew INT 3.04 64.25 3.04 61.21 44.04 108.29
15 Phil Nelson 5B 2.46 48.60 2.46 46.14 32.62 81.22
16 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.57 56.38 2.57 53.81 35.88 92.26
21 Eve Whitehead 5A 249 47.87 2.49 45.38 31.99 79.86
25 Tony Williamson 7B 3.08 55.43 3.08 52.35 37.03 92.46
29 Martin Chittenden 4A 255 50.76 2.55 48.21 33.31 84.07
33 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.66 52.80 2.66 50.14 35.43 88.23
37 Tom Vaughan 3F 2.39 50.37 2.39 47.98 33.34 83.71
41 Chris Boyd 3H 2.35 46.73 2.35 44.38 31.87 78.60
45 Michael Bailey 3E 2.63 55.07 2.63 52.44 38.14 93.21
46 Andy Fagan 3E 2.64 48.25 2.64 45.61 32.33 80.58
50 Alan Sawyer 3C 3.14 54.44 3.14 51.30 35.26 89.70
65 Daryl Bentley 3A 299 62.40 2.99 59.41 41.69 104.09
51 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 3.21 59.02 3.21 55.81 38.90 97.92
55 Chris Taylor 3D 2.80 58.07 2.80 55.27 39.81 97.88
60 Michael Mawdsley 3B 2.82 54.68 2.82 51.86 36.61 91.29
59 Peter Hamlett 3B 0.00 59.21 0.00 59.21 38.36 97.57
63 Roy Bolderson 3A 3.23 58.00 3.23 54.77 41.68 99.68
64 Phil Worsley 3A 2.64 53.20 2.64 50.56 146.80 F/IR
69 Gary Picken 2C 2.92 2.92 n/a n/a R/F
72 Mathew Crawford 2B 2.57 50.95 2.57 48.38 51.26 102.21
74 Chris McQueen 2B 2.81 58.95 2.81 56.14 39.02 97.97
75 Nigel Fox 2B 294 57.11 2.94 54.17 38.71 95.82
79 Matt Bramall 2A 2.62 47.38 2.62 44.76 31.56 78.94
83 James Bourn 1E 2.66 59.58 2.66 56.92 43.53 103.11
87 Steve Wilson 1F 2.52 52.67 2.52 50.15 34.66 87.33
92 Steve Clay 1D 2.60 50.35 2.60 47.75 33.42 83.77
93 Aaron Bland 1D 279 57.65 2.79 54.86 38.98 96.63
94 Matt Darlington 1D 3.24 60.61 3.24 57.37 40.21 100.82
95 Karol Bailey 1D 2.74 57.58 2.74 54.84 39.58 97.16
96 Mickael Paris 1D 291 58.89 2.91 55.98 37.75 96.64

91 Keith Rose 1D 2.73 52.60 2.73 49.87 347.40 R/F



97
101
102
106
107
108
109
113
114
115
119
120
122
123
131
132
133
134
135
136
140
141
167
843
846
850
142
144
145
147
148
149
151
152
153
154
158
159
160
161
162
166
143
146
150

Colin Richards
Paul Wintle
Jeremy Sladen
Mike Brakes
Jonathan Ellwood
Jonathan Baines
Russell Thorpe
Geoffrey Ballinger
Gordon Peters
Steven Price
Peter Messer
Nigel Burns
David Goodlad
Mike Lawson
Michael Thornton
Edward Roberts
Peter Brown
Thomas Robinson
Terry Deere
Richard Derrick
Steven Lyle

Clive Glass

Paul Sarginson
Peter Gallimore
Jim King

Bryan Crouch
Ben Curry

Roger Fish

Simon Parkin
Nigel Trundle
Steve Cork
Martin Roberts
Michael Crutchley
David Barroclough
Norman Snowden
Melvyn Cox

Len Olds

Hamish Roscoe
Kev Bryant

Martin Dyson
Shaun Roche
David Askew
David Gallimore
Phil Howard
Olivia Crouch

1D
1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1A
1A
1A
SD
SD
SC
SC
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
CM
CM
INT
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
TR
TR
TR
TR
TR
INT
CM
CM
CM

2.92
2.47
2.89
3.02
2.79
2.75
2.73
2.98
3.13
2.79
2.67
2.83
2.75
3.04
2.84
2.82
2.82
2.96
2.82
3.14
2.64
2.58
3.46
2.80
2.57
2.59
2.68
2.46
2.64
2.98
2.75
2.47
2.95
2.52
3.01
2.86
3.39
2.55
2.83
2.75
3.22
3.26
2.79
2.64
2.70

111.15
55.42
50.07
59.36
59.30
50.52
53.29
57.55
55.38
56.50
53.63
58.01
52.54
54.50
53.21
91.28

57.12
48.48
56.12
49.22
50.79
69.60
54.72
52.92
56.20
53.56
50.50
51.48
51.83
54.25
51.64
61.07
50.81
62.29
55.78
40.75
52.65
59.87
54.77
53.62
65.24
53.75
53.31
64.04

2.92
2.47
2.89
3.02
2.79
2.75
2.73
2.98
3.13
2.79
2.67
2.83
2.75
3.04
2.84
2.82
2.82
2.96
2.82
3.14
2.64
2.58
3.46
2.80
2.57
2.59
2.68
2.46
2.64
2.98
2.75
2.47
2.95
2.52
3.01
2.86
3.39
2.55
2.83
2.75
3.22
3.26
2.79
2.64
2.70

108.23
52.95
47.18
56.34
56.51
47.77
50.56
54.57
52.25
53.71
50.96
55.18
49.79
51.46
50.37
88.46

n/a
54.16
45.66
52.98
46.58
48.21
66.14
51.92
50.35
53.61
50.88
48.04
48.84
48.85
51.50
49.17
58.12
48.29
59.28
52.92
37.36
50.10
57.04
52.02
50.40
61.98
50.96
50.67
61.34

88.85
39.06
33.06
39.69
39.68
34.06
35.49
39.15
37.46
37.55
36.48
40.25
35.67
36.55
26.99
108.72
n/a
38.44
32.89
35.86
32.84
38.40
45.94
36.77
36.54
39.96
37.31
34.46
35.00
34.98
36.69
34.43
42.02
35.35
T71.77
71.80
51.77
35.71
340.13
345.23
346.38
43.74
39.34
35.28
90.17

FIR
94.48
83.13
99.05
98.98
84.58
88.78
96.70
92.84
94.05
90.11
98.26
88.21
91.05
80.20

F/IR
88.02
95.56
81.37
91.98
82.06
89.19

115.54
91.49
89.46
96.16
90.87
84.96
86.48
86.81
90.94
86.07

103.09
86.16

134.06

127.58
92.52
88.36

R/F

R/F

R/F

108.98
93.09
88.59

154.21



LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

LATE SUMMER SPRINT
Timed 1

3-Sisters, two lap layout -- September 1st, 2024 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
17 Geoff Ward 5B n/a n/a n/a DNS
20 Jack Fairhurst 5A n/a n/a n/a DNS
73 John Munro 2B n/a n/a n/a DNS
773  Roy Munro 2B n/a n/a n/a DNS
103  Mick Wilks 1C n/a n/a n/a DNS
721  Stuart Mather 5A 2.81 2.81 n/a n/a F/IR
737  Matt Vaughan 3F 2.46 47.98 2.46 45.52 32.08 80.06
765  Debbie Cooper 3A 3.07 58.40 3.07 55.33 40.64 99.04
779  Chris Bramall 2A 2.59 49.39 2.59 46.80 33.05 82.44
783 Tom Bourn 1E 2.60 51.79 2.60 49.19 35.33 87.12
794  Alun Darlington 1D 2.66 55.31 2.66 52.65 37.35 92.66
831  Alex Thornton 6A 295 53.54 2.95 50.59 36.45 89.99
866  Martin Askew INT 3.05 63.03 3.05 59.98 4291 105.94
808  Simon Baines 1B 2.73 51.96 2.73 49.23 35.34 87.30
843  Peter Gallimore CM 271 52.67 2.71 49.96 35.49 88.16
846  Jim King CM 241 52.07 2.41 49.66 35.43 87.50
850 Bryan Crouch CM 2.61 56.09 2.61 53.48 38.88 94.97
65 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.03 58.26 3.03 55.23 39.10 97.36
15 Phil Nelson 5B 242 46.19 2.42 43.77 31.49 77.68
16 Peter Ibbotson 5B 244 5242 2.44 49.98 34.12 86.54
21 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.50 48.36 2.50 45.86 32.97 81.33
25 Tony Williamson 7B 295 53.87 2.95 50.92 37.05 90.92
29 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.31 48.33 2.31 46.02 33.24 81.57
33 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.62 48.84 2.62 46.22 31.94 80.78
37 Tom Vaughan 3F 2.27 46.28 2.27 44.01 31.78 78.06
41 Chris Boyd 3H 2.35 45.64 2.35 43.29 32.45 78.09
45 Michael Bailey 3E 259 5259 2.59 50.00 36.18 88.77
46 Andy Fagan 3E 240 47.12 2.40 44.72 32.72 79.84
50 Alan Sawyer 3C 2.65 54.15 2.65 51.50 34.84 88.99
51 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 271 51.80 2.71 49.09 34.66 86.46
55 Chris Taylor 3D 2.70 54.02 2.70 51.32 37.25 91.27
59 Peter Hamlett 3B 0.00 52.80 0.00 52.80 36.28 89.08
60 Michael Mawdsley 3B 3.16 58.50 3.16 55.34 37.72 96.22
64 Phil Worsley 3A 253 51.28 2.53 48.75 34.06 85.34
63 Roy Bolderson 3A 2.78 50.33 2.78 47.55 34.45 84.78
69 Gary Picken 2C 291 50.60 291 47.69 32.84 83.44
72 Mathew Crawford 2B 254 52.68 2.54 50.14 35.49 88.17
74 Chris McQueen 2B 2.83 54.04 2.83 51.21 37.84 91.88
75 Nigel Fox 2B 2.61 48.68 2.61 46.07 32.96 81.64
79 Matt Bramall 2A 2.80 46.60 2.80 43.80 31.52 78.12
83 James Bourn 1E 2.64 54.56 2.64 51.92 36.34 90.90
87 Steve Wilson 1F 2.55 50.20 2.55 47.65 34.32 84.52
91 Keith Rose 1D 2.58 50.51 2.58 47.93 34.50 85.01
92 Steve Clay 1D 2.63 49.38 2.63 46.75 33.62 83.00

93 Aaron Bland 1D 2.70 56.19 2.70 53.49 37.27 93.46



94
95
96
97
101
102
106
107
108
109
113
114
115
119
120
122
123
132
133
134
135
136
166
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
158
159
160
161
162
167
131

Matt Darlington
Karol Bailey
Mickael Paris
Colin Richards
Paul Wintle
Jeremy Sladen
Mike Brakes
Jonathan Ellwood
Jonathan Baines
Russell Thorpe
Geoffrey Ballinger
Gordon Peters
Steven Price
Peter Messer
Nigel Burns
David Goodlad
Mike Lawson
Edward Roberts
Peter Brown
Thomas Robinson
Terry Deere
Richard Derrick
David Askew
Steven Lyle

Clive Glass

Ben Curry

David Gallimore
Roger Fish

Simon Parkin

Phil Howard

Nigel Trundle
Steve Cork
Martin Roberts
Olivia Crouch
Michael Crutchley
David Barroclough
Norman Snowden
Melvyn Cox

Len Olds

Hamish Roscoe
Kev Bryant

Martin Dyson
Shaun Roche
Paul Sarginson
Michael Thornton

1D
1D
1D
1D
1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1A
1A
1A
SD
SD
SC
SC
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
INT
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
TR
TR
TR
TR
TR
INT
6A

3.13
2.88
2.87
3.04
2.54
2.76
3.06
2.75
2.78
2.74
2.93
2.93
2.84
2.89
2.87
2.77
2.88
2.69
2.67
2.81
2.81
2.94
3.41
2.51
2.60
2.59
2.79
2.55
2.62
2.58
2.72
2.70
241
2.68
3.00
2.54
2.93
2.82
2.64
2.58
2.86
2.82
3.22
3.26
2.90

56.00
56.06
55.86
69.17
54.41
49.92
58.66
56.11
50.53
50.35
55.05
52.69
54.73
53.72
57.96
52.86
53.13

51.89
54.36
48.29
51.40
61.81
49.28
50.08
51.47
53.14
50.74
50.77
50.52
48.85
52.30
49.25
65.96
59.02
50.86
61.52
55.39
51.31
51.83
590.11
53.40
52.75
69.69
53.03

3.13
2.88
2.87
3.04
2.54
2.76
3.06
2.75
2.78
2.74
2.93
2.93
2.84
2.89
2.87
2.77
2.88
2.69
2.67
2.81
2.81
2.94
3.41
2.51
2.60
2.59
2.79
2.55
2.62
2.58
2.72
2.70
241
2.68
3.00
2.54
2.93
2.82
2.64
2.58
2.86
2.82
3.22
3.26
2.90

52.87
53.18
52.99
66.13
51.87
47.16
55.60
53.36
47.75
47.61
52.12
49.76
51.89
50.83
55.09
50.09
50.25

n/a
49.22
51.55
45.48
48.46
58.40
46.77
47.48
48.88
50.35
48.19
48.15
47.94
46.13
49.60
46.84
63.28
56.02
48.32
58.59
52.57
48.67
49.25
56.25
50.58
49.53
66.43
50.13

37.83
38.30
37.12
47.83
41.58
33.08
38.68
39.15
34.40
33.69
37.50
49.08
37.48
36.19
38.10
35.94
36.22

n/a
34.16
37.64
32.62
34.19
42.12
33.02
33.86
36.11
35.34
33.99
34.22
33.44
33.36
35.96
33.00
44.11
40.65
34.80
41.78
38.58
34.01
35.45
40.23
36.63
35.09
44.88
35.41

93.83
94.36
92.98
117.00
95.99
83.00
97.34
95.26
84.93
84.04
92.55
101.77
92.21
89.91
96.06
88.80
89.35
F/IR
86.05
92.00
80.91
85.59
103.93
82.30
83.94
87.58
88.48
84.73
84.99
83.96
82.21
88.26
82.25
110.07
99.67
85.66
103.30
93.97
85.32
87.28
99.34
90.03
87.84
114.57
88.44



LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

LATE SUMMER SPRINT
Timed 2

3-Sisters, two lap layout -- September 1st, 2024 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
721  Stuart Mather 5A 5.67 55.70 5.67 50.03 34.99 90.69
737  Matt Vaughan 3F 246 4581 2.46 43.35 30.98 76.79
765  Debbie Cooper 3A 2.97 58.73 2.97 55.76 40.01 98.74
779  Chris Bramall 2A 2.59 49.13 2.59 46.54 32.39 81.52
783 Tom Bourn 1E 259 51.20 2.59 48.61 35.09 86.29
794  Alun Darlington 1D 2.66 54.28 2.66 51.62 37.07 91.35
808  Simon Baines 1B 275 51.73 2.75 48.98 35.44 87.17
866 Martin Askew INT 3.17 6261 3.17 59.44 42.14 104.75
831  Alex Thornton 6A 3.08 54.78 3.08 51.70 35.65 90.43
843  Peter Gallimore CM 2.72 52.46 2.72 49.74 34.12 86.58
846  Jim King CM 2.62 50.99 2.62 48.37 34.38 85.37
850 Bryan Crouch CM 253 55.34 2.53 52.81 37.54 92.88
65 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.06 57.98 3.06 54.92 38.78 96.76

15 Phil Nelson 5B 245 46.56 2.45 4411 31.58 78.14
16 Peter Ibbotson 5B 258 52.42 2.58 49.84 34.24 86.66
21 Eve Whitehead 5A 247 46.26 2.47 43.79 30.98 77.24
25 Tony Williamson 7B 2.89 5431 2.89 51.42 36.12 90.43
29 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.31 47.98 2.31 45.67 32.79 80.77
33 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.71 47.58 2.71 44.87 31.96 79.54
37 Tom Vaughan 3F 243 46.27 2.43 43.84 30.67 76.94
41 Chris Boyd 3H 2.36 45.62 2.36 43.26 32.06 77.68
45 Michael Bailey 3E 2.63 52.60 2.63 49.97 36.31 88.91
46 Andy Fagan 3E 2.32 46.86 2.32 44.54 32.90 79.76
50 Alan Sawyer 3C 250 51.99 2.50 49.49 35.22 87.21
51 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.76 50.88 2.76 48.12 34.53 85.41
55 Chris Taylor 3D 274 5498 2.74 52.24 37.10 92.08
59 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.80 52.99 2.80 50.19 35.59 88.58
60 Michael Mawdsley 3B 3.19 58.39 3.19 55.20 37.38 95.77
64 Phil Worsley 3A 2.65 50.86 2.65 48.21 34.27 85.13
63 Roy Bolderson 3A 270 50.21 2.70 47.51 33.61 83.82
69 Gary Picken 2C 2.88 49.78 2.88 46.90 32.80 82.58
72 Mathew Crawford 2B 0.00 50.91 0.00 50.91 33.84 84.75
74 Chris McQueen 2B 0.00 54.23 0.00 54.23 36.79 91.02
75 Nigel Fox 2B 254 47091 2.54 45.37 32.29 80.20
79 Matt Bramall 2A 2.52 46.05 2.52 43.53 31.30 77.35
83 James Bourn 1E 2.47 53.60 2.47 51.13 36.77 90.37
87 Steve Wilson 1F 251 50.89 2.51 48.38 34.64 85.53
91 Keith Rose 1D 2.58 50.66 2.58 48.08 34.43 85.09
92 Steve Clay 1D 2.78 50.12 2.78 47.34 33.69 83.81
93 Aaron Bland 1D 254 54.16 2.54 51.62 36.02 90.18
94 Matt Darlington 1D 3.05 5524 3.05 52.19 37.11 92.35
95 Karol Bailey 1D 2.66 55.26 2.66 52.60 37.34 92.60
96 Mickael Paris 1D 2.89 55.03 2.89 52.14 36.23 91.26
97 Colin Richards 1D 3.00 66.71 3.00 63.71 45.67 112.38

101  Paul Wintle 1C 2.43 55.23 2.43 52.80 38.72 93.95



102
106
107
108
109
113
114
119
120
115
122
123
131
132
133
134
135
136
140
141
142
143
144
145
166
167
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
158
159
160
161
162

Jeremy Sladen
Mike Brakes
Jonathan Ellwood
Jonathan Baines
Russell Thorpe
Geoffrey Ballinger
Gordon Peters
Peter Messer
Nigel Burns
Steven Price
David Goodlad
Mike Lawson
Michael Thornton
Edward Roberts
Peter Brown
Thomas Robinson
Terry Deere
Richard Derrick
Steven Lyle

Clive Glass

Ben Curry

David Gallimore
Roger Fish

Simon Parkin
David Askew
Paul Sarginson
Phil Howard

Nigel Trundle
Steve Cork
Martin Roberts
Olivia Crouch
Michael Crutchley
David Barroclough
Norman Snowden
Melvyn Cox

Len Olds

Hamish Roscoe
Kev Bryant

Martin Dyson
Shaun Roche

1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1A
1A
SD
SD
1A
SC
SC
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
INT
INT
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
TR
TR
TR
TR
TR

2.88
2.98
2.85
2.83
2.85
2.93
2.96
2.85
291
2.88
2.76
2.95
2.98
2.94
2.63
2.52
2.75
2.94
2.92
2.57
2.50
2.72
2.48
2.53
3.13
0.00
2.69
3.07
2.61
0.00
2.61
2.98
2.56
3.07
2.75
2.82
2.57
2.89
2.87
3.31

49.28
58.50
56.07
50.29
50.71
54.13
52.98
53.49
56.91
55.16
52.70
53.31
52.53
57.78
51.65
54.18
47.82
52.02
49.50
50.31
51.95
53.39
49.17
51.11
62.53
68.85
51.21
49.75
51.69
49.28
61.24
58.26
51.75
62.75
56.14
50.41
61.65
59.14
54.02
52.63

2.88
2.98
2.85
2.83
2.85
2.93
2.96
2.85
291
2.88
2.76
2.95
2.98
2.94
2.63
2.52
2.75
2.94
2.92
2.57
2.50
2.72
2.48
2.53
3.13
0.00
2.69
3.07
2.61
0.00
2.61
2.98
2.56
3.07
2.75
2.82
2.57
2.89
2.87
3.31

46.40
55.52
53.22
47.46
47.86
51.20
50.02
50.64
54.00
52.28
49.94
50.36
49.55
54.84
49.02
51.66
45.07
49.08
46.58
47.74
49.45
50.67
46.69
48.58
59.40
68.85
48.52
46.68
49.08
49.28
58.63
55.28
49.19
59.68
53.39
47.59
59.08
56.25
51.15
49.32

32.90
38.63
37.85
33.90
33.46
36.87
35.57
36.02
38.66
37.71
35.75
35.83
34.28
39.52
34.39
37.20
32.31
34.59
33.10
34.16
36.01
35.62
34.77
34.21
42.09
43.36
33.60
33.57
36.75
33.32
42.35
40.55
34.03
41.24
38.26
33.60
38.65
41.05
36.80
35.52

82.18
97.13
93.92
84.19
84.17
91.00
88.55
89.51
95.57
92.87
88.45
89.14
86.81
97.30
86.04
91.38
80.13
86.61
82.60
84.47
87.96
89.01
83.94
85.32
104.62
112.21
84.81
83.32
88.44
82.60
103.59
98.81
85.78
103.99
94.40
84.01
100.30
100.19
90.82
88.15



LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB
LATE SUMMER SPRINT
Timed 3

3-Sisters, two lap layout -- September 1st, 2024 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
721  Stuart Mather 5A 2.72 49.94 2.72 47.22 32.49 82.43
737 Matt Vaughan 3F 241 45.36 241 42.95 30.74 76.10
765  Debbie Cooper 3A 3.02 57.99 3.02 54.97 39.69 97.68
779  Chris Bramall 2A 2.60 48.75 2.60 46.15 33.09 81.84
783 Tom Bourn 1E 253 51.38 2.53 48.85 36.17 87.55
794  Alun Darlington 1D 2.67 55.53 2.67 52.86 37.42 92.95
808  Simon Baines 1B 2.73 53.18 2.73 50.45 36.24 89.42
831  Alex Thornton 6A 3.03 56.25 3.03 53.22 39.83 96.08
843  Peter Gallimore CM 2.75 54.38 2.75 51.63 37.28 91.66
846  Jim King CM 255 55.10 2.55 52.55 38.12 93.22
850 Bryan Crouch CM 2.63 58.76 2.63 56.13 39.37 98.13
866  Martin Askew INT 3.11 62.02 3.11 58.91 41.68 103.70
65 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.16 59.59 3.16 56.43 42.13 101.72

15 Phil Nelson 5B 249 49.44 2.49 46.95 33.03 82.47
16 Peter Ibbotson 5B 252 54.24 2.52 51.72 35.48 89.72
21 Eve Whitehead 5A 248 52.68 2.48 50.20 36.47 89.15
25 Tony Williamson 7B 3.16 55.58 3.16 52.42 38.39 93.97
29 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.54 50.98 2.54 48.44 36.15 87.13
33 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.62 56.18 2.62 53.56 40.96 97.14
37 Tom Vaughan 3F 247 56.15 2.47 53.68 60.62 116.77
41 Chris Boyd 3H 273 51.70 2.73 48.97 35.31 87.01
45 Michael Bailey 3E 3.04 5534 3.04 52.30 37.20 92.54
50 Alan Sawyer 3C 2.66 53.46 2.66 50.80 36.35 89.81
46 Andy Fagan 3E 2.52 49.39 2.52 46.87 33.55 82.94
55 Chris Taylor 3D 2.83 70.24 2.83 67.41 42.52 112.76
59 Peter Hamlett 3B 273 5217 2.73 49.44 35.65 87.82
60 Michael Mawdsley 3B 3.14 57.78 3.14 54.64 38.04 95.82
64 Phil Worsley 3A 2.55 54.50 2.55 51.95 345.50 R/F
63 Roy Bolderson 3A 2.68 2.68 n/a n/a F/IR
51 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.88 50.16 2.88 47.28 33.95 84.11
69 Gary Picken 2C 296 50.26 2.96 47.30 32.43 82.69
72 Mathew Crawford 2B 2.61 51.53 2.61 48.92 34.27 85.80
74 Chris McQueen 2B 2.85 54.58 2.85 51.73 36.03 90.61
75 Nigel Fox 2B 2.57 47.54 2.57 44.97 32.34 79.88
83 James Bourn 1E 2.64 53.50 2.64 50.86 36.41 89.91
87 Steve Wilson 1F 2.39 51.64 2.39 49.25 35.10 86.74
91 Keith Rose 1D 2.67 50.80 2.67 48.13 34.52 85.32
92 Steve Clay 1D 2.73 52.07 2.73 49.34 34.04 86.11
93 Aaron Bland 1D 2.98 54.37 2.98 51.39 36.21 90.58
94 Matt Darlington 1D 3.03 5397 3.03 50.94 36.42 90.39
95 Karol Bailey 1D 2.76 54.96 2.76 52.20 37.18 92.14
96 Mickael Paris 1D 291 54.80 2.91 51.89 36.34 91.14
97 Colin Richards 1D 3.00 63.69 3.00 60.69 42.40 106.09
101  Paul Wintle 1C 2.53 55.37 2.53 52.84 38.23 93.60

102  Jeremy Sladen 1C 276 52.45 2.76 49.69 35.22 87.67



106
107
108
115
119
120
122
123
131
132
133
134
135
136
166
140
141
167
142
143
144
145
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
159
160
161

Mike Brakes
Jonathan Ellwood
Jonathan Baines
Steven Price
Peter Messer
Nigel Burns
David Goodlad
Mike Lawson
Michael Thornton
Edward Roberts
Peter Brown
Thomas Robinson
Terry Deere
Richard Derrick
David Askew
Steven Lyle

Clive Glass

Paul Sarginson
Ben Curry

David Gallimore
Roger Fish

Simon Parkin
Nigel Trundle
Steve Cork

Martin Roberts
Olivia Crouch
Michael Crutchley
David Barroclough
Norman Snowden
Melvyn Cox
Hamish Roscoe
Kev Bryant

Martin Dyson

1B
1B
1B
1A
SD
SD
SC
SC
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
INT
CM
CM
INT
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
TR
TR
TR

2.86
2.79
2.75
2.85
2.89
3.01
2.82
3.00
2.98
2.80
2.75
2.52
2.92
2.96
3.22
2.95
2.53
3.46
2.61
2.77
2.52
2.67
2.79
2.69
2.46
2.65
2.93
2.57
2.99
2.90
2.62
2.96
291

60.24
54.36
50.88
55.29
53.22
56.94
53.24
52.92
52.46
56.55
52.15
53.13
48.74
51.16
62.96
48.44
50.16
68.82
51.92
52.30
49.73
50.11
49.14
51.51
48.97
60.90
59.23
50.60
60.14
55.78
53.03
60.04
57.77

2.86
2.79
2.75
2.85
2.89
3.01
2.82
3.00
2.98
2.80
2.75
2.52
2.92
2.96
3.22
2.95
2.53
3.46
2.61
2.77
2.52
2.67
2.79
2.69
2.46
2.65
2.93
2.57
2.99
2.90
2.62
2.96
291

57.38
51.57
48.13
52.44
50.33
53.93
50.42
49.92
49.48
53.75
49.40
50.61
45.82
48.20
59.74
45.49
47.63
65.36
49.31
49.53
47.21
47.44
46.35
48.82
46.51
58.25
56.30
48.03
57.15
52.88
50.41
57.08
54.86

40.74
37.56
34.40
37.00
36.28
38.43
35.78
35.92
34.98
39.49
35.60
36.23
40.98
33.94
42.12
32.43
33.77
44.02
35.64
35.40
34.15
34.38
32.68
35.45
33.47
58.87
41.76
34.89
39.91
47.32
36.85
41.65
39.38

100.98
91.92
85.28
92.29
89.50
95.37
89.02
88.84
87.44
96.04
87.75
89.36
89.72
85.10

105.08
80.87
83.93

112.84
87.56
87.70
83.88
84.49
81.82
86.96
82.44

119.77

100.99
85.49

100.05

103.10
89.88

101.69
97.15



LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

LATE SUMMER SPRINT
Timed 4

3-Sisters, two lap layout -- September 1st, 2024 - Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Splitl Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish
721 Stuart Mather 5A 247 4717 2.47 44.70 31.68 78.85
737  Matt Vaughan 3F 2.39 45.40 2.39 43.01 31.24 76.64
765  Debbie Cooper 3A 3.08 59.57 3.08 56.49 41.77 101.34
843  Peter Gallimore CM 2.70 53.48 2.70 50.78 35.06 88.54
846  Jim King CM 2.63 51.46 2.63 48.83 34.71 86.17
850  Bryan Crouch CM 2.57 55.25 2.57 52.68 38.01 93.26
866  Martin Askew INT 3.12 61.65 3.12 58.53 42.13 103.78
794  Alun Darlington 1D 2.65 53.47 2.65 50.82 36.44 89.91
808  Simon Baines 1B 2.69 52.48 2.69 49.79 35.12 87.60
831 Alex Thornton 6A 3.02 54.68 3.02 51.66 36.39 91.07
29 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.23 48.53 2.23 46.30 33.05 81.58
33 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.58 48.56 2.58 45.98 31.77 80.33
37 Tom Vaughan 3F 2.30 45.89 2.30 43.59 30.53 76.42
41 Chris Boyd 3H 251 46.76 2.51 44.25 32.01 78.77
65 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.10 59.52 3.10 56.42 39.88 99.40
51 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.66 50.69 2.66 48.03 39.93 90.62
55 Chris Taylor 3D 3.20 61.31 3.20 58.11 39.96 101.27
69 Gary Picken 2C 3.14 3.14 n/a n/a NTR
87 Steve Wilson 1F 251 51.50 2.51 48.99 35.57 87.07
63 Roy Bolderson 3A 2.79 55.37 2.79 52.58 36.92 92.29
91 Keith Rose 1D 270 53.21 2.70 50.51 35.97 89.18
92 Steve Clay 1D 2.82 52.35 2.82 49.53 34.41 86.76
93 Aaron Bland 1D 0.00 56.77 0.00 56.77 36.61 93.38
96 Mickael Paris 1D 2.96 56.56 2.96 53.60 36.89 93.45
97 Colin Richards 1D 3.07 65.89 3.07 62.82 43.65 109.54
94 Matt Darlington 1D 3.06 54.32 3.06 51.26 36.96 91.28
101  Paul Wintle 1C 2.73 56.40 2.73 53.67 40.38 96.78
106  Mike Brakes 1B 2.97 64.97 2.97 62.00 43.25 108.22
167  Paul Sarginson INT 3.31 6854 3.31 65.23 44.17 112.71
108 Jonathan Baines 1B 2.88 52.55 2.88 49.67 35.38 87.93
115  Steven Price 1A 291 5542 291 52.51 37.52 92.94
119  Peter Messer SD 2.78 55.20 2.78 52.42 37.46 92.66
120 Nigel Burns SD 3.16 63.33 3.16 60.17 43.74 107.07
122  David Goodlad SC 2.82 54.99 2.82 52.17 38.31 93.30
123  Mike Lawson SC 299 55.89 2.99 52.90 38.37 94.26
135 Terry Deere 6A 3.10 5234 3.10 49.24 36.00 88.34
166 David Askew INT 3.25 65.51 3.25 62.26 44.10 109.61
132  Edward Roberts 6A 2.84 65.16 2.84 62.32 45.06 110.22
140  Steven Lyle CM 2.82 54.62 2.82 51.80 37.50 92.12
141  Clive Glass CM 299 59.24 2.99 56.25 40.32 99.56
142  Ben Curry CM 2.67 57.55 2.67 54.88 39.40 96.95
143  David Gallimore CM 2.85 57.82 2.85 54.97 91.97 149.79
144  Roger Fish CM 2.63 58.89 2.63 56.26 41.46 100.35
145  Simon Parkin CM 2.63 57.67 2.63 55.04 39.72 97.39

147  Nigel Trundle CM 297 55.27 2.97 52.30 37.85 93.12



148
150
151
152
153
154
160

Steve Cork

Olivia Crouch
Michael Crutchley
David Barroclough
Norman Snowden
Melvyn Cox

Kev Bryant

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
TR

2.83
3.10
3.30
3.25
3.42
3.32
3.23

59.47
71.92
67.77
58.43
73.63
40.29
68.42

2.83
3.10
3.30
3.25
3.42
3.32
3.23

56.64
68.82
64.47
55.18
70.21
36.97
65.19

43.27
48.08
47.47
43.90
46.59
75.25
47.70

102.74
120.00
115.24
102.33
120.22
115.54
116.12
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